ETAS ID: TM331746

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbus McKinnon Corporation		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Yale Industrial Products, Inc.		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Unified Industries Incorporated		01/23/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86365338	DUAL DRIVE
Registration Number:	3173799	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	4002863	METEOR
Registration Number:	3822428	LODE-LOK
Registration Number:	3822427	LODELOK
Registration Number:	3573392	PAT-LOK
Registration Number:	3491190	HERC-ALLOY
Registration Number:	3456101	PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	3580933	PULSE
Registration Number:	1572950	AEROSAFE
Registration Number:	2661752	
Registration Number:	2609090	
Registration Number:	2349671	
Registration Number:	2171788	SHOPSTAR
Registration Number:	2112766	LOADMAX
Registration Number:	1966222	BIG ORANGE
Registration Number:	2104108	AIRSTAR
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0659** 900315375

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Registration Number:         2061905         CADY           Registration Number:         1954488         CM           Registration Number:         1946461         APOLLO           Registration Number:         1829208         E-Z PRO           Registration Number:         1830144         LATCHLOK           Registration Number:         1803048         CLEVLOK           Registration Number:         1803912         RAILSTAR           Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711207         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERC-ALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         973983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK </th <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         1939045         POLARIS           Registration Number:         1946461         APOLLO           Registration Number:         1829208         E-Z PRO           Registration Number:         1830144         LATCHLOK           Registration Number:         1803912         RAILSTAR           Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1016992           Registration Number:         101437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFIER           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFIER           Registration Number:         793956         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registra	Registration Number:	2061905	CADY
Registration Number: 1946461	Registration Number:	1954488	СМ
Registration Number:         1829208         E-Z PRO           Registration Number:         1830144         LATCHLOK           Registration Number:         1803048         CLEVLOK           Registration Number:         1803048         CLEVLOK           Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         19104         LOAD SENTRY           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1016692         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793956         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         62073         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1075743         LODESTAR	Registration Number:	1939045	POLARIS
Registration Number:         1830144         LATCHLOK           Registration Number:         1803048         CLEVLOK           Registration Number:         1809912         RAILSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1946461	APOLLO
Registration Number:         1803048         CLEVLOK           Registration Number:         1809912         RAILSTAR           Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         197914         LOAD SENTRY           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         101437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT	Registration Number:	1829208	E-Z PRO
Registration Number:         1809912         RAILSTAR           Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         979383         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE	Registration Number:	1830144	LATCHLOK
Registration Number:         1711206         POWERSTAR           Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         101437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         9793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         652075         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE <th< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1803048</th><th>CLEVLOK</th></th<>	Registration Number:	1803048	CLEVLOK
Registration Number:         1711205         VALUSTAR           Registration Number:         997914         LOAD SENTRY           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         620381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registr	Registration Number:	1809912	RAILSTAR
Registration Number:         997914         LOAD SENTRY           Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         79400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793956         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         1077743         COFFING <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1711206</th> <th>POWERSTAR</th>	Registration Number:	1711206	POWERSTAR
Registration Number:         1043969         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         1032784         HERCALLOY 800           Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         1218905         COFFING           Registration Number:         2941163         A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE	Registration Number:	1711205	VALUSTAR
Registration Number: 1032784 HERCALLOY 800  Registration Number: 1016692  Registration Number: 994980 HOISTALOY  Registration Number: 1001437 ANCHOR SLING  Registration Number: 779400 LOAD LIMITER  Registration Number: 985302 DI  Registration Number: 863851 LOAD LIFTER  Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX  Registration Number: 793956 SHAW-BOX  Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT  Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK  Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT  Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE  Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER  Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE  Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING  Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE  Registration Number: 2888468  Registration Number: 2888468  Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	997914	LOAD SENTRY
Registration Number:         1016692           Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793956         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         1218905         COFFING           Registration Number:         1077743         COFFING           Registration Number:         2941163         A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE           Registration Number:         288468         UII           Reg	Registration Number:	1043969	BUDGIT
Registration Number:         994980         HOISTALOY           Registration Number:         1001437         ANCHOR SLING           Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         793956         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         65207         CYCLONE           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         895453         LITTLE MULE           Registration Number:         1218905         COFFING           Registration Number:         2941163         A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE           Registration Number:         288468         UII           Registration Number:         2888468         UII	Registration Number:	1032784	HERCALLOY 800
Registration Number: 1001437 ANCHOR SLING Registration Number: 779400 LOAD LIMITER Registration Number: 985302 DI Registration Number: 972316 RED-D-ROD Registration Number: 863851 LOAD LIFTER Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 21218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1016692	
Registration Number:         779400         LOAD LIMITER           Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         65207         CYCLONE           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         1218905         COFFING           Registration Number:         1077743         COFFING           Registration Number:         2941163         A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE           Registration Number:         2888468         UII           Registration Number:         2871024         UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	994980	HOISTALOY
Registration Number:         985302         DI           Registration Number:         972316         RED-D-ROD           Registration Number:         863851         LOAD LIFTER           Registration Number:         793983         SHAW-BOX           Registration Number:         645721         BUDGIT           Registration Number:         629381         HAMMERLOK           Registration Number:         620753         LODESTAR           Registration Number:         1376914         TUGIT           Registration Number:         65207         CYCLONE           Registration Number:         1821012         RIGGER           Registration Number:         2604088         YALE           Registration Number:         1218905         COFFING           Registration Number:         1077743         COFFING           Registration Number:         2941163         A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE           Registration Number:         2888468         UII           Registration Number:         2871024         UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1001437	ANCHOR SLING
Registration Number: 972316 RED-D-ROD Registration Number: 863851 LOAD LIFTER Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 793956 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	779400	LOAD LIMITER
Registration Number: 863851 LOAD LIFTER Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 793956 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	985302	DI
Registration Number: 793983 SHAW-BOX Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	972316	RED-D-ROD
Registration Number:793956SHAW-BOXRegistration Number:645721BUDGITRegistration Number:629381HAMMERLOKRegistration Number:620753LODESTARRegistration Number:1376914TUGITRegistration Number:65207CYCLONERegistration Number:1821012RIGGERRegistration Number:2604088YALERegistration Number:895453LITTLE MULERegistration Number:1218905COFFINGRegistration Number:1077743COFFINGRegistration Number:2941163A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCERegistration Number:2888468UIIRegistration Number:2871024UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	863851	LOAD LIFTER
Registration Number: 645721 BUDGIT Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	793983	SHAW-BOX
Registration Number: 629381 HAMMERLOK  Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR  Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT  Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE  Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER  Registration Number: 2604088 YALE  Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE  Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING  Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING  Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE  Registration Number: 2888468 UII  Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	793956	SHAW-BOX
Registration Number: 620753 LODESTAR  Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT  Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE  Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER  Registration Number: 2604088 YALE  Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE  Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING  Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING  Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE  Registration Number: 2888468 UII  Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	645721	BUDGIT
Registration Number: 1376914 TUGIT Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	629381	HAMMERLOK
Registration Number: 65207 CYCLONE Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER Registration Number: 2604088 YALE Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	620753	LODESTAR
Registration Number: 1821012 RIGGER  Registration Number: 2604088 YALE  Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE  Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING  Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING  Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE  Registration Number: 2888468 UII  Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1376914	TUGIT
Registration Number:2604088YALERegistration Number:895453LITTLE MULERegistration Number:1218905COFFINGRegistration Number:1077743COFFINGRegistration Number:2941163A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCERegistration Number:2888468UIIRegistration Number:2871024UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	65207	CYCLONE
Registration Number: 895453 LITTLE MULE Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1821012	RIGGER
Registration Number: 1218905 COFFING Registration Number: 1077743 COFFING Registration Number: 2941163 A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE Registration Number: 2888468 UII Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	2604088	YALE
Registration Number:1077743COFFINGRegistration Number:2941163A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCERegistration Number:2888468UIIRegistration Number:2871024UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	895453	LITTLE MULE
Registration Number:2941163A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCERegistration Number:2888468UIIRegistration Number:2871024UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1218905	COFFING
Registration Number:       2888468       UII         Registration Number:       2871024       UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	1077743	COFFING
Registration Number: 2871024 UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	Registration Number:	2941163	A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE
		2888468	UII
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registration Number:	2871024	UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED
Registration Number: 1174858 UI	Registration Number:	1174858	UI
Registration Number: 1156124 UNIFIED	Registration Number:	1156124	UNIFIED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 455-2895

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha J. Himelman, Esq.
Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha J. Himelman
SIGNATURE:	/sjh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=(16818966)\_(1)\_CMCO - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page8.tif

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of January 23, 2015 is made by Columbus McKinnon Corporation, a New York corporation, Yale Industrial Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Unified Industries Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, together (the "Grantors"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Columbus McKinnon Corporation, ("Borrower"), the Lenders, and the Agent.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has executed and delivered a U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2015, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "<u>U.S. Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement, the Borrower pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Borrower agrees, for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the U.S. Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Grantors hereby pledge and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Borrower and other Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Lenders in connection with the U.S. Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The U.S. Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers on this  $\frac{23\text{rd}}{2}$  day of January, 2015.

### COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Name: Gregory R. Rostowicz

Title: Vice President - Finance and Chief Rinancial Officer

YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Gregory P. Rystowicz

Title: Vice President

UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: Gregory P. Rustowicz

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. or App. Number
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DUAL DRIVE	86/365338
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	ARTISAN	3173799
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	METEOR	4002863
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LODE-LOK	3822428
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LODELOK	3822427
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	PAT-LOK	3573392
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	HERC-ALLOY	3491190
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	PIGGYBACK	3456101
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	PULSE & design	3580933
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	AEROSAFE	1572950
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	2661752

Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	2609090
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	2349671
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	SHOPSTAR	2171788
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LOADMAX	2112766
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	BIG ORANGE	1966222
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	AIRSTAR	2104108
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	CADY	2061905
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	СМ	1954488
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	POLARIS	1939045
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	APOLLO	1946461
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	E-Z PRO	1829208
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LATCHLOK	1830144
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	CLEVLOK	1803048
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	RAILSTAR	1809912

Columbus McKinnon Corporation	POWERSTAR	1711206
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	VALUSTAR	1711205
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LOAD SENTRY	997914
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	BUDGIT	1043969
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	HERC-ALLOY 800	1032784
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DESIGN ONLY	1016692
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	HOISTALOY	994980
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	ANCHOR SLING	1001437
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LOAD LIMITER	779400
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	DI & design	985302
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	RED-D-ROD	972316
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LOAD LIFTER	863851
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	SHAW-BOX	793983
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	SHAW-BOX	793956

Columbus McKinnon Corporation	BUDGIT	645721
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	HAMMERLOK	629381
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	LODESTAR	620753
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	TUGIT	1376914
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	CYCLONE	65207
Columbus McKinnon Corporation	RIGGER	1821012
Yale Industrial Products, Inc.	YALE	2604088
Yale Industrial Products, Inc	COFFING	1218905
Yale Industrial Products, Inc	COFFING	1077743
Yale Industrial Products, Inc	LITTLE MULE	895453
Yale Industrial Products, Inc	COFFING	1218905
Yale Industrial Products, Inc	COFFING	1077743
Unified Industries Incorporated	A CULTURE OF EXCELLENCE	2941163
Unified Industries Incorporated	UII	2888468
Unified Industries Incorporated	UNIFIED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	2871024
Unified Industries Incorporated	UI & design	1174858

Unified	UNIFIED	1156124
Industries		
Incorporated		

**U.S. Trademark Licenses** 

[None.]